-		01-11-2008	
	FORM PTO-1595		T U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
ŀ	©2005 Staas & Halsey LLP To the Director of the U.S. Patent and	103474582	ocument.
•	Name of conveying party:	100171001	
81	(1) Tooru ENOKI (2) Yasuo INOUE (3) Shinichi HAYASHI		
SENS	Name and Address of receiving p	arty:	
	FUJITSU LIMITED 1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-cho Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-sl Kanagawa 211-8588 Japa	hi	
	Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Security Agreement Other: Execution Dates: December 28, 2	Merger Change of Nai	me -
	Application number(s) or patent n This document is being filed to OR This document is being filed a (a) Patent Application No. 11/ (b) Patent No(s)., issued.	ogether with a new application	n:
	Name and address of party to who STAAS & HALSEY LLP Attention: Mehdi D. Sheikerz 1201 New York Ave., N.W., Suite Washington, D.C. 20005	Our Do	erning document should be mailed: ocket: 221.1017
	Total number of applications and	patents involved:1	
	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) ⊠ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to		Application in Assignment)
	Deposit Account No.: 19-3935 (Account) (Attach duplicate copy of		norized to be charged to this Deposit eposit account)
	i D. Sheikerz, Reg. No. 41,307 e of Person Signing	Signature	
		Total num	ber of pages including cover sheet:
			81/18/2008 DEYRHE 8688849 11976973 01 FC:8821

PATENT REEL: 020363 FRAME: 0578

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dinventor(s) (hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR") by (Insert Name(s) & Address(es) of ASSIGNEE(S)) FUJITSU LIMITED	ollar (\$1.00), a	nd of other good and valu	able consideration paid to the undersigned	
1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome, Nakahar	ra-ku, Kawas	aki-shi, Kanagawa 21	1-8588 Japan	
(hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of which is ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and (Title of Invention) COMMUNICATION CONTROL APPA	I interest to the i	nvention entitled		
CROSS-REFERENCE TO RELATED A	APPLICATIO	DNS		
relating to International Patent Application PCT/JF executed on even date herewith or, if not so execut (a) executed on	od, was:	_	tion for Letters Patent of the United States was	
(b) filed on		Assignee's attorney is hereby authorized to insert in (b) the specified data, when known.		
and to said application and all Letters Patent(s) of t substitute, reissue or reexamination application bas including any extensions thereof (collectively, here	ed thereon, for th	he full term or terms for whi	ch the said Letters Patent(s) may be granted and	
The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by si which the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, desiral including in the preparation and prosecution of said reexamination, or public use proceeding, and in any acts to include but not be limited to executing all psworn testimony, and obtaining and producing evidence.	able or expedient d application(s) of ditigation or oth apers, including	, for securing, maintaining and the issuance of said Let or legal proceeding which n	and enforcing protection for said invention, ters Patent(s), in any interference, reissue, tay arise or be declared in relation to same, such	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inv	entor(s) has (hav	ve) affixed his/her/their sign	nature(s).	
1) John Enoki		Tooru ENOKI	_ December 28, 2007	
(Signature)		(Type Name)	(Date)	
2) Jamo Onoue		Yasuo INOUE	December 28. 2007	
2) Jamo Grove (Signature)		(Type Name)	(Date)	
3) Chinishi Hayashi	Shi	nichi HAYASHI	_ Decomber 28, 2007	
(Signature)		(Type Name)	(Date)	
(Signature)		(Type Name)	(Date)	

RECORDED: 01/08/2008

PATENT REEL: 020363 FRAME: 0579